
 

Career Pathways Mapping RFQ 

Question and Answers 

 

Workforce Solutions for North Central PA has received the following questions in response to the 
Development of Career Pathways Mapping RFQ released on 02/06/2024. 
 
 
Question:  Has Workforce Solutions confirmed the number of employers for which it aims to build 
career maps?  
 
Response: 12 to 25 
 
Question:  Related, are you looking at more than one map per employer?  
 
Response:  Not necessarily, but some employers may have more than one. 
 

As per the RFQ there are two goals: 
  1. The development of 12-25 completed career maps by the end of the contract award date.  
  2. Training of our staff and PA CareerLink® staff to sustain the project beyond contract end.   
 

 

 


